

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Date: 19/04/2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

We are pleased to inform you that Post Graduate Departments of Bankura University have initiated the process to revise the existing CBCS syllabus and as an important corollary to the process, the Departments will organise the workshops on the dates mentioned herewith to get the feedback from the stakeholders. Present Students, Alumni, Guardians, Academicians and other stakeholders related to the specific programme are requested for their kind participations in the workshops and to tender their views/ observations etc. The stakeholders may go through the draft syllabus attached herewith and convey their observations either to the HoDs/ TIC/ of the respective programmes or the undersigned on <a href="mailto:dr.roysubir@gmail.com">dr.roysubir@gmail.com</a> within 15 days from the date of publication of notice.

Sd/Dr.Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge)
Faculty Council for
Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science
Bankura University